
In the Supreme Court op New Zealand.In the Supreme Court of New Zealand.

Thomas Lowe, deceased, intestate.

PURSUANT to the Rule of this Honorable 
Court, the Creditors of the above- 

named deceased are, on or before the eighth 
day of September, next, to come in and prove 
their debts before Thomas Outhwaite, Esq., 
Registrar of the said Court, at his Office in 
the Court House, Queen-street, Auckland ; or 
in default thereof, they will be peremptorily 
excluded from all benefit arising from the said 
Estate. .

Thomas Outhwaite, 
Registrar of the Supreme Court. 

Supreme Court Office,
, Auckland, June 8th, 1846.

Henry Antony Jackson, deceased, intestate.

PURSUANT to the Rule of this Honorable 
Court, the Creditors of the above- 

named deceased, are, on or before the eighth 
day of September, next, to come in and proye 
their debts before Thomas Outhwaite, Esq., 
Registrar of the said Court, at his Office in 
the Court House, Queen-street, Auckland ; or 
in default thereof, they will be peremptorily 
excluded from all benefit arising from the said 
Estate.

Thomas Outhwaite, 
Registrar of the Supreme Court. 

Supreme Court Office,
Auckland, June 8lh, 1846.

Colonial Secretary's Office,
' Auckland, June Ydth 1846.

THE Lieutenant-Governor has been pleased to direct the publication of the following List of 
Pre-emption Certificates, waiving the Crown’s Right of Pre-emption in favor of certain 

Individuals which were issued by Governor Fitz-Roy, in pursuance of His Excellency’s pro­
clamation, dated 26th of March, 1844.

By His Excellency’s command,
* Andrew Sinclair,

Colonial Secretary.

Certificates.

No. Date.

Individuals in whose 
favor the Right of Pre­

emption was waived.

No. of Acres 
over which the 
Right of Pre­
emption was 

waived.

A

, 1»44
1 8 April
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 
9

10
TT
12
13
14 20
15
16
17
18
19
20 
21 
22
23
24
25
26

J 27,
/fcTS“

29
30
31
32
33

30 
7 May

10

16 *
20 (

25

3 June 
13 «

C. H. Moffitt

W. C. Hayes

J. Dilworth 
J. Rutherford

Joseph Young 
George Hart 
George Graham
George Hart
W. Turner 
R. Austin 
E. Other 
P. Kunst

J.Barr and J.Finlay 
J. 0‘Neil 
Joseph England 
James Wilcox

Thomas Henry 
Hugh Lang |
Thomas Jackson 
Joseph Robinson 
Robert Graham 
George Graham
Thomas Somerville
Patrick Donovan

Jâmes Gamble 
William Turner ^ 
Joseph Robinson

A* R. P •
50 0 0

5 0 0

40 0 0 
8 0 0

5 0 0 
50 0 0 
40 0 0
50 0 0
16 0 0 
6 0 0 

50 0 0
3 3 17

6 0 0 
5 2 0 

40ft. by90ft.
4 0 0

200 0 0 
4 0 0 

163 0 0 
JO 0 0 
20 0 0

9 0 0 
35 0 9

6 0 12 
16 1 19
15 0 0

Carried forward •• 850 3 17

Certificates.

No. Date.

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47 
4S
49
50
51
52

, 04 ;
^85-

56
57
58

65

108
179

21 “

24
29 “
8 Julv

16 “

/

23 “ 
20 « 

2 Aug

22 “

Individuals in whose 
favor the Right of Pre 

emption was waived.

No. of Acres 
over which the 
Right of Pre­
emption was 

waived.

Brought forward 
George Hart 

Do.
lames Dilworth 

Do.
lames Beveridge 
lames Magee 
Charles Robinson 
VI. FitzPatrick

Janiel Lorrigan 
William Potter 
fames Dilworth 
Joseph Robinson 
John Stewart 
J. O. Keefe and ) 

D. 0‘Donohue J 
C. H. McIntosh

George Graham

16 Sept 
18 « 
l Oct.

22 «

1845. 
3 Jan. 
l4Mar,

Charles Ring 
Alexander Kennedy 
Wm. Biown 
H. Tayler, J. L. J 

Campbell, and > 
W. Brown )

H. Hayr 
Robert Austin

A. R. p.
850 3 17 

9 0 0
28 :0 O 

107 0 26 
12 0 4
60
50

0 0 
0 0 

37 3 28 
0 0 9i

70 0 6 
50 2 24 
H 0 0

8 9 99
60ft.by 100ft

87 0 0 
70 0 0

8 0 0

34 0 0
190 2 20

100 0 0

8 2 0 
2 1 19

Total ................... 1795 3 151

(44) 

IN THE SuPRl!.MB _ CouRT OF ._NEw ZEALAND. 

TuoMAs Lowx; decea~ed, intestate. 

P URSUANT to the Rule of this Honorable 
Court, the Creditor• of the above• 

named deceased are, on or before the eighth 
day of September, next, to come in and prove 
their debts before Thomas Outhwaite, Esq., 
Registrar of the said Court, at his Office in 
the Court House, Queen-street, Auckland ; or 
in default thereof, they will be peremptorily 
excluded from all benefit arising from the said 
Estate. 

THOMAS 0UTHW AITE, 

Registrar of the Supreme Court. 
Supreme Court Office, 
, Auckland, June 8th, 1846. 

IN THI!. SuI'REME CouRT OF NEW ZEALAND, 

HENRY ANTONY JACKSON, deceased, intestate, 

P URSUANT to the Rule of this Honorable 
Court, the Creditors of the above­

named deceased, are, on or before the eighth 
day of September, next, to come in and proye 
their debts before Thomas Outhwaite, Esq., 
Registrar of the said Court, at his Office in 
the Court House, Queen-street, Auckland; or 
in default thereof, they will be peremptorily 
excluded from all benefit arising from the said 
Estate. 

THOMAS 0UTHW AITE1 

Registrar of the Supreme Court. 
Supreme Court Office, 

Auckland, June 8th, 1846. 

Colonial Secretary's Office, 
Auckland, June 13th 184-6, 

THE Lieutenant_-Govemor has been pleased to direct the publication of the following List of 
Pre-emption Certificates, waiving the Crown's Right of Pre-emption in favor of certain 

Individuals which were issued by Governor Fitz-Roy, in pursuance of His Excellency's pro· 
clamation, dated 26th of March, 1844. 

Certificates. 

No. / Date. 

I 1h44. 
18 April 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1420 " 15\·. 
16 
17 
18 
19 30 " 
20 7 May 
21 
22 10 " 
23 
24 16 ,, 
25 io" 
26 ·r~ 2 
3 
3 ne 
3 " 
33 

!Individuals in whose 
No. of Acres 

over which the 
ravor the Right of Pre- Right of Pre-

emption was waived. emption was 
waived. 

A, R, P. 

C. H. Moffitt 50 0 0 

W. C. Hayes 5 0 0 

J. Dilworth 40 0 0 
J. Rutherford 8 0 0 

Iosep~ Young 5 0 0 
George Hart 50 0 0 
Geore:e Graham 40 0 0 
l(ieorge Hart 50 0 0 
W. Turner 16 0 0 
R. Austin 6 0 0 
~. Other 50 0 0 
P. Kunst 3 3 17 

f. Barr and J .Finlay 6 0 0 
J. O'Neil 5 2 0 
Joseph England 40ft. by90ft. 
James Wilcox: 4 0 0 

Thomas Henry 200 0 0 
Hugh Lang ',: 4 0 0 
Thomas Jackson 163 0 0 
Joseph Robinson. '10 0 0 
Robert Graham 20 0 0 

By His Excellency's command, 
ANDREW SINCLAIR, 

Colonial Secretary. 

Certificates. No. of Acres 
Individuals in whose over which the 

No, I Date. 

favor the Right of Pre- Right of Pre-
emption was waived. emption was 

waived. 

A. R. P. 

Brou~ht forward 850 3 17 
34 21 " George Hart 9 0 0 
35 Do. 28 0 0 
36 James Dilworth 107 0 26 
37 Do. 12 0 4 
38 James Beveridge 60 0 0 
39 24 •• James l\1agee 50 0 0 
40 29 ,, :Jharles Robinson 37 3 28 
418 July 11. FitzPatrick 0 0 9½ 
42 
43 
44 16 " Janie! Lorriga'n 70 0 6 
45 William Potter 50 2 24 
46 I lames Dilworth II 0 0 
47 Joseph Robinson 8 2 22 
48 ?3 u John Stewart 60ft.by 100ft 

4!) 20 " J. 0. Keefe and} 87 0 0 D. O•Uonohoe 
50 l Aug. C. H. McIntosh 70 0 0 
51 
52 
53 

,[54 ii ,, George Graham 8 0 0 
l,oo -· -

56 16 Sept Charles Ring 34 0 0 
57 18 " Alexander Kennedy 190 2 20 

G~Graham aJ_il.....a..i- 58 I Oct. Wm. B,own 
Thomas Somerville 9 0 0 H. Tayler, J. L.} 
Patrick Donovan 35 0 9 65 22 IC Campbell, and 100 0 0 

W. Brown 
James Gamble 6 0 12 1845. 
William Turner · .. ,1 I-~ 16 1, 19 108 3 Jan, H. Hayr 8 2 0 
Joseph Ropinson , ","15 0 0 l 79l l4Ma, ,/ Robert Austin 2 1 19 -

Carried forward. • 850 3 17 Total , ••••••••• 1795 3 15t 


